Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Islander/Asian
Hispanic

White

Unreported

First-time Freshmen?

Other Freshmen

Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors

First-year Graduate

Other Degree-Seeking Graduate

Unclassified
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTES

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
SPRING 1997 STATISTICS!
(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate Graduate
8311 (100.0%) 1434 (100.0%)
3129  (37.6%) 240  (16.7%)
5182  (62.4%) 1194  (83.3%)
7292 (87.7%) 203  (14.2%)
1019  (12.3%) 1231  (85.8%)
177 (2.1%) 14 (1.0%)
649 (7.8%) 186  (13.0%)
20 (0.2%) 1 (0.1%)
134 (1.6%) 6 (0.4%)
106 (1.3%) 4 (0.3%)
7194  (86.6%) 1219  (85.0%)
31 (0.4%) 4 (0.3%)
41 (0.5%)
1863  (22.4%)
2071 (24.9%)
1863  (22.4%)
1971 (23.7%)
41 (2.9%)
370  (25.8%)
977  (68.1%)
502 (6.0%) 46 (3.2%)
5795  (69.7%) 1417  (98.8%)
2516  (30.3%) 17 (1.2%)
7600 436

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
1-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
2-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

3-FTEis calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior
citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15.

Prepared by: Institutional Research
File Revision Date: March 31, 1997

Total

9745

3369
6376

7495
2250

191
835
21
140
110
8413
35

41
1863
2071
1863
1971

41

370

977
548

7212
2533

8036

(100.0%)

(34.6%)
(65.4%)

(76.9%)
(23.1%)

(2.0%)
(8.6%)
(0.2%)
(1.4%)
(1.1%)

(86.3%)
(0.4%)

(0.4%)
(19.1%)
(21.3%)
(19.1%)
(20.2%)

(0.4%)

(3.8%)

(10.0%)
(5.6%)

(74.0%)
(26.0%)



	page1

