COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON SPRING 1997 STATISTICS¹ (CHE and IPEDS)

	<u>Undergraduate</u>		<u>Gradu</u>	<u>Graduate</u>		<u>Total</u>	
Total Headcount	8311	(100.0%)	1434	(100.0%)	9745	(100.0%)	
Men	3129	(37.6%)	240	(16.7%)	3369	(34.6%)	
Women	5182	(62.4%)	1194	(83.3%)	6376	(65.4%)	
Full-Time	7292	(87.7%)	203	(14.2%)	7495	(76.9%)	
Part-Time	1019	(12.3%)	1231	(85.8%)	2250	(23.1%)	
Non-Resident Alien	177	(2.1%)	14	(1.0%)	191	(2.0%)	
African American	649	(7.8%)	186	(13.0%)	835	(8.6%)	
American Indian/Alaskan	20	(0.2%)	1	(0.1%)	21	(0.2%)	
Pacific Islander/Asian	134	(1.6%)	6	(0.4%)	140	(1.4%)	
Hispanic	106	(1.3%)	4	(0.3%)	110	(1.1%)	
White	7194	(86.6%)	1219	(85.0%)	8413	(86.3%)	
Unreported	31	(0.4%)	4	(0.3%)	35	(0.4%)	
First-time Freshmen ²	41	(0.5%)			41	(0.4%)	
Other Freshmen	1863	(22.4%)			1863	(19.1%)	
Sophomores	2071	(24.9%)			2071	(21.3%)	
Juniors	1863	(22.4%)			1863	(19.1%)	
Seniors	1971	(23.7%)			1971	(20.2%)	
First-year Graduate			41	(2.9%)	41	(0.4%)	
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate Unclassified			370	(25.8%)	370	(3.8%)	
Contract Education			977	(68.1%)	977	(10.0%)	
Nondegree	502	(6.0%)	46	(3.2%)	548	(5.6%)	
S.C. Residents	5795	(69.7%)	1417	(98.8%)	7212	(74.0%)	
Non-Residents	2516	(30.3%)	17	(1.2%)	2533	(26.0%)	
FTE ³	7600		436		8036		

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

Prepared by: Institutional Research File Revision Date: March 31, 1997

¹-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

²-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

³-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15.